Date: 10/06/2025

In-State Facility Capacity and Population

Male Residents

Correctional Facility

Bolduc Correctional Facility

Downeast Correctional Facility

Maine Correctional Center

Maine State Prison

Mountain View Correctional Facility

Total:

Contracted Capacity in County Jails
Maine Coast Regional Reentry

Total:

Total Males (GP+SM) (excluding SCCP)
Total Males (excluding SCCP)

Female Residents

Correctional Facility
Maine Correctional Center
SMRC

Total:

Total Females (GP+SM) (excluding SCCP)
Total Females (excluding SCCP)

Total In-State Capacity and Population

Out-of-State Population
Interstate Active Detainer
Interstate Compact
Total Out-of-State Population:

39
24

63

Capacity
GP SM
221 0
48 0
566 16
993 71
405 3
2233 90
25 0
25 0
2258 90
2348
Capacity
GP SM
141 8
97 0
238 8
238 8
246
Capacity
2594

GP SM
215 0
45 0
279 0
909 49
348 0
1796 49
6 0
6 0
1802 49

1851

GP SM

110 0
97 0

207 0

207 0

207
Population
2058

Available Beds

GP

287
84
57

437

19
19

456

SM

16
22

41

41

Available Beds

GP

31
0
31

31

SM

Available Beds

Supervised Community Confinement
Male SCCP Clients
Female SCCP Clients
Total SCCP Population:

Total MDOC In-State and Out-of-State Population

35
11
46

2167




