Date: 10/06/2025

## **In-State Facility Capacity and Population**

Male Residents	Сара	Capacity Population		Available Beds			
	GP	SM	GP	SM	GP	SM	
Correctional Facility							
Bolduc Correctional Facility	221	0	215	0	6	0	
Downeast Correctional Facility	48	0	45	0	3	0	
Maine Correctional Center	566	16	279	0	287	16	
Maine State Prison	993	71	909	49	84	22	
Mountain View Correctional Facility	405	3	348	0	57	3	
Total:	2233	90	1796	49	437	41	
Contracted Capacity in County Jails							
Maine Coast Regional Reentry	25	0	6	0	19	0	
Total:	25	0	6	0	19	0	
Total Males (GP+SM) (excluding SCCP)	2258	90	1802	49	456	41	
Total Males (excluding SCCP)	23	2348		1851		497	

Female Residents	Capacity		Population		Available Beds	
	GP	SM	GP	SM	GP	SM
Correctional Facility						
Maine Correctional Center	141	8	110	0	31	8
SMRC	97	0	97	0	0	0
Total:	238	8	207	0	31	8
Total Females (GP+SM) (excluding SCCP)	238	8	207	0	31	8
Total Females (excluding SCCP)	24	l <b>6</b>	20	7	3	9

<b>Total In-State Capacity and Population</b>	Capacity	Capacity Population	
	2594	2058	536

Out-of-State Population	
Interstate Active Detainer	39
Interstate Compact	24
Total Out-of-State Population:	63

Supervised Community Confinement				
Male SCCP Clients	35			
Female SCCP Clients	11			
Total SCCP Population:	46			

2167

## Total MDOC In-State and Out-of-State Population